University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Research Universities
Georgia Institute of Technology
County of Origin # %
Appling 7 0.1
Baker 2 0.0
Baldwin 18 0.2
Banks 2 0.0
Barrow 11 0.1
Bartow 56 0.7
Ben Hill 9 0.1
Berrien 2 0.0
Bibb 100 1.2
Bleckley 3 0.0
Brantley 1 0.0
Bryan 22 0.3
Bulloch 31 0.4
Burke 3 0.0
Butts 4 0.0
Calhoun 2 0.0
Camden 38 0.5
Candler 3 0.0
Carroll 46 0.6
Catoosa 25 0.3
Charlton 2 0.0
Chatham 127 1.6
Chattahoochee 4 0.0
Chattooga 5 0.1
Cherokee 182 2.3
Clarke 48 0.6
Clayton 129 1.6
Clinch 2 0.0
Cobb 1,271 15.8
Coffee 4 0.0
Colquitt 4 0.0
Columbia 184 2.3
Coweta 79 1.0
Crawford 1 0.0
Crisp 4 0.0
Dade 4 0.0
Dawson 8 0.1
Decatur 10 0.1
Dekalb 635 7.9
Dodge 7 0.1
Dooly 4 0.0
Dougherty 52 0.6
Douglas 85 1.1
Early 2 0.0
Effingham 32 0.4
Elbert 6 0.1
Emanuel 5 0.1
Evans 3 0.0
Fannin 4 0.0
Fayette 432 54
Floyd 76 0.9
Forsyth 155 1.9
Franklin 4 0.0
Fulton 1,307 16.2
Gilmer 11 0.1
Glascock 1 0.0
Glynn 54 0.7
Gordon 17 0.2
Grady 7 0.1
Greene 5 0.1
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Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Haralson
Harris
Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Long
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mcduffie
Mcintosh
Meriwether
Mitchell
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Rabun
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Seminole
Spalding
Stephens
Sumter
Taliaferro
Tattnall
Taylor
Telfair
Terrell
Thomas
Tift
Toombs
Towns
Treutlen

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Troup 47 0.6
Turner 2 0.0
Twiggs 3 0.0
Union 7 0.1
Upson 10 0.1
Walker 7 0.1
Walton 32 0.4
Ware 8 0.1
Warren 2 0.0
Washington 12 0.1
Wayne 9 0.1
White 11 0.1
Whitfield 50 0.6
Wilcox 1 0.0
Wilkes 2 0.0
Wilkinson 4 0.0
Worth 1 0.0
Georgia Institute of Technology Instate Total 8,057 100.0
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Georgia State University
County of Origin

Appling
Atkinson
Bacon
Baker
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Chattooga
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Echols
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton
Gilmer
Glascock
Glynn

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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Gordon
Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Harris
Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jefferson
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Long
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mcduffie
Mcintosh
Meriwether
Mitchell
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Quitman
Rabun
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Screven
Seminole
Spalding
Stephens
Stewart
Sumter
Talbot
Telfair
Terrell
Thomas
Tift

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
15 0.1
7 0.0
13 0.1
3,344 15.7
35 0.2
120 0.6
8 0.0
8 0.0
19 0.1
6 0.0
1 0.0
542 2.5
121 0.6
1 0.0
20 0.1
10 0.0
6 0.0
5 0.0
1 0.0
7 0.0
16 0.1
2 0.0
20 0.1
16 0.1
45 0.2
3 0.0
2 0.0
54 0.3
18 0.1
2 0.0
5 0.0
5 0.0
8 0.0
4 0.0
10 0.0
2 0.0
23 0.1
2 0.0
22 0.1
5 0.0
140 0.7
144 0.7
26 0.1
2 0.0
138 0.6
12 0.1
13 0.1
4 0.0
20 0.1
20 0.1
1 0.0
5 0.0
1 0.0
5 0.0
2 0.0
173 0.8
346 1.6
2 0.0
9 0.0
80 0.4
12 0.1
3 0.0
16 0.1
1 0.0
2 0.0
1 0.0
14 0.1
19 0.1
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Toombs 9 0.0
Towns 5 0.0
Treutlen 3 0.0
Troup 46 0.2
Turner 2 0.0
Union 3 0.0
Upson 16 0.1
Walker 16 0.1
Walton 104 0.5
Ware 10 0.0
Warren 4 0.0
Washington 13 0.1
Wayne 1 0.0
Wheeler 1 0.0
White 16 0.1
Whitfield 35 0.2
Wilcox 1 0.0
Wilkes 2 0.0
Wilkinson 5 0.0
Worth 3 0.0
Georgia State University Instate Total 21,337 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Medical College of Georgia
County of Origin # %
Appling 2 0.1
Atkinson 3 0.1
Bacon 2 0.1
Baker 1 0.0
Baldwin 7 0.3
Barrow 10 0.5
Bartow 5 0.2
Ben Hill 3 0.1
Berrien 2 0.1
Bibb 23 1.1
Bleckley 3 0.1
Brooks 1 0.0
Bulloch 4 0.2
Burke 12 0.6
Butts 2 0.1
Calhoun 2 0.1
Camden 1 0.0
Candler 1 0.0
Carroll 8 0.4
Catoosa 3 0.1
Chatham 14 0.7
Cherokee 4 0.2
Clarke 40 1.9
Clayton 13 0.6
Cobb 64 3.0
Coffee 6 0.3
Colquitt 5 0.2
Columbia 147 6.9
Cook 1 0.0
Coweta 5 0.2
Crisp 1 0.0
Dade 1 0.0
Dawson 1 0.0
Decatur 1 0.0
Dekalb 26 1.2
Dodge 5 0.2
Dougherty 17 0.8
Douglas 7 0.3
Early 2 0.1
Elbert 5 0.2
Emanuel 1 0.0
Evans 1 0.0
Fannin 1 0.0
Fayette 12 0.6
Floyd 7 0.3
Forsyth 9 0.4
Franklin 6 0.3
Fulton 67 3.1
Gilmer 3 0.1
Glynn 1 0.0
Greene 4 0.2
Gwinnett 73 3.4
Habersham 3 0.1
Hall 18 0.8
Harris 8 0.4
Hart 4 0.2
Henry 11 0.5
Houston 10 0.5
Irwin 1 0.0
Jackson 4 0.2
Jasper 1 0.0
Jeff Davis 1 0.0
Jefferson 12 0.6
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Johnson 1 0.0
Jones 4 0.2
Lamar 2 0.1
Laurens 5 0.2
Lee 6 0.3
Liberty 3 0.1
Lincoln 3 0.1
Lowndes 27 1.3
Lumpkin 1 0.0
Madison 9 0.4
Marion 1 0.0
Mcduffie 10 0.5
Meriwether 4 0.2
Miller 2 0.1
Mitchell 1 0.0
Monroe 7 0.3
Morgan 4 0.2
Murray 1 0.0
Muscogee 30 14
Newton 3 0.1
Oconee 18 0.8
Oglethorpe 3 0.1
Peach 4 0.2
Pierce 1 0.0
Pike 1 0.0
Polk 1 0.0
Randolph 1 0.0
Richmond 1,153 53.9
Rockdale 9 0.4
Schley 1 0.0
Screven 5 0.2
Spalding 9 0.4
Stephens 5 0.2
Stewart 1 0.0
Sumter 3 0.1
Talbot 1 0.0
Taliaferro 1 0.0
Taylor 2 0.1
Telfair 2 0.1
Terrell 2 0.1
Thomas 9 0.4
Tift 8 0.4
Toombs 2 0.1
Towns 1 0.0
Treutlen 2 0.1
Troup 6 0.3
Union 1 0.0
Upson 6 0.3
Walker 2 0.1
Walton 9 0.4
Ware 3 0.1
Warren 1 0.0
Washington 5 0.2
Wayne 2 0.1
Wheeler 1 0.0
White 1 0.0
Whitfield 12 0.6
Wilcox 2 0.1
Wilkes 1 0.0
Medical College of Georgia Instate Total 2,139 100.0
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University of Georgia
County of Origin

Appling
Atkinson
Bacon
Baker
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Chattooga
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton
Gilmer
Glascock
Glynn
Gordon

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Grady 43 0.2
Greene 58 0.2
Gwinnett 4,025 14.7
Habersham 93 0.3
Hall 438 1.6
Hancock 7 0.0
Haralson 19 0.1
Harris 76 0.3
Hart 82 0.3
Heard 9 0.0
Henry 302 1.1
Houston 295 1.1
Irwin 18 0.1
Jackson 225 0.8
Jasper 20 0.1
Jeff Davis 16 0.1
Jefferson 24 0.1
Jenkins 10 0.0
Johnson 13 0.0
Jones 55 0.2
Lamar 28 0.1
Lanier 3 0.0
Laurens 115 0.4
Lee 82 0.3
Liberty 59 0.2
Lincoln 26 0.1
Long 5 0.0
Lowndes 146 0.5
Lumpkin 43 0.2
Macon 17 0.1
Madison 176 0.6
Marion 7 0.0
Mcduffie 59 0.2
Mcintosh 8 0.0
Meriwether 17 0.1
Miller 8 0.0
Mitchell 37 0.1
Monroe 77 0.3
Montgomery 12 0.0
Morgan 100 0.4
Murray 35 0.1
Muscogee 335 1.2
Newton 189 0.7
Oconee 725 2.7
Oglethorpe 90 0.3
Paulding 116 0.4
Peach 37 0.1
Pickens 32 0.1
Pierce 19 0.1
Pike 39 0.1
Polk 43 0.2
Pulaski 22 0.1
Putnam 46 0.2
Rabun 41 0.2
Randolph 9 0.0
Richmond 319 1.2
Rockdale 288 11
Schley 4 0.0
Screven 29 0.1
Seminole 13 0.0
Spalding 97 0.4
Stephens 85 0.3
Stewart 3 0.0
Sumter 50 0.2
Talbot 2 0.0
Taliaferro 4 0.0
Tattnall 21 0.1
Taylor 4 0.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Telfair 13 0.0
Terrell 15 0.1
Thomas 111 0.4
Tift 140 0.5
Toombs 59 0.2
Towns 26 0.1
Treutlen 4 0.0
Troup 102 0.4
Turner 12 0.0
Twiggs 5 0.0
Union 37 0.1
Upson 48 0.2
Walker 114 0.4
Walton 312 1.1
Ware 76 0.3
Warren 7 0.0
Washington 54 0.2
Wayne 32 0.1
Webster 2 0.0
Wheeler 8 0.0
White 38 0.1
Whitfield 188 0.7
Wilcox 19 0.1
Wilkes 45 0.2
Wilkinson 9 0.0
Worth 29 0.1
University of Georgia Instate Total 27,299 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

Research Universities Total 58,832 27.6
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Regional Universities

Georgia Southern University

County of Origin

Appling
Atkinson
Bacon
Baker
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Chattooga
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Echols
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Gilmer 5 0.0
Glascock 8 0.1
Glynn 289 1.9
Gordon 30 0.2
Grady 23 0.2
Greene 14 0.1
Gwinnett 1,085 7.1
Habersham 10 0.1
Hall 99 0.6
Hancock 10 0.1
Haralson 7 0.0
Harris 29 0.2
Hart 25 0.2
Heard 5 0.0
Henry 223 15
Houston 362 2.4
Irwin 22 0.1
Jackson 29 0.2
Jasper 5 0.0
Jeff Davis 52 0.3
Jefferson 68 0.4
Jenkins 110 0.7
Johnson 35 0.2
Jones 33 0.2
Lamar 12 0.1
Lanier 1 0.0
Laurens 274 18
Lee 59 0.4
Liberty 242 1.6
Lincoln 28 0.2
Long 29 0.2
Lowndes 71 0.5
Lumpkin 4 0.0
Macon 14 0.1
Madison 30 0.2
Marion 1 0.0
Mcduffie 65 0.4
Mcintosh 28 0.2
Meriwether 17 0.1
Miller 5 0.0
Mitchell 37 0.2
Monroe 41 0.3
Montgomery 52 0.3
Morgan 17 0.1
Murray 7 0.0
Muscogee 158 1.0
Newton 74 0.5
Oconee 44 0.3
Oglethorpe 15 0.1
Paulding 46 0.3
Peach 47 0.3
Pickens 11 0.1
Pierce 61 0.4
Pike 22 0.1
Polk 14 0.1
Pulaski 35 0.2
Putnam 15 0.1
Quitman 1 0.0
Rabun 10 0.1
Randolph 1 0.0
Richmond 359 2.4
Rockdale 162 1.1
Screven 201 1.3
Seminole 4 0.0
Spalding 62 0.4
Stephens 19 0.1
Stewart 3 0.0
Sumter 47 0.3
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Talbot 6
Taliaferro 3
Tattnall 167
Taylor 9
Telfair 34
Terrell 12
Thomas 88
Tift 40
Toombs 270
Towns 9
Treutlen 51
Troup 65
Turner 8
Twiggs 18
Union 6
Upson 50
Walker 31
Walton 73
Ware 75
Warren 11
Washington 68
Wayne 152
Webster 1
Wheeler 25
White 12
Whitfield 55
Wilcox 13
Wilkes 30
Wilkinson 17
Worth 21
Georgia Southern University Instate Total 15,268
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Valdosta State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 46 0.5
Atkinson 34 0.4
Bacon 34 0.4
Baker 4 0.0
Baldwin 31 0.3
Banks 3 0.0
Barrow 8 0.1
Bartow 27 0.3
Ben Hill 72 0.7
Berrien 201 2.1
Bibb 194 2.0
Bleckley 8 0.1
Brantley 25 0.3
Brooks 125 1.3
Bryan 35 0.4
Bulloch 26 0.3
Burke 6 0.1
Butts 18 0.2
Calhoun 12 0.1
Camden 276 2.9
Candler 4 0.0
Carroll 17 0.2
Catoosa 13 0.1
Charlton 42 0.4
Chatham 114 1.2
Chattahoochee 3 0.0
Chattooga 2 0.0
Cherokee 78 0.8
Clarke 45 0.5
Clay 5 0.1
Clayton 134 1.4
Clinch 59 0.6
Cobb 308 3.2
Coffee 206 2.1
Colquitt 242 25
Columbia 20 0.2
Cook 159 1.7
Coweta 101 1.0
Crawford 4 0.0
Crisp 65 0.7
Dade 2 0.0
Dawson 3 0.0
Decatur 78 0.8
Dekalb 266 2.8
Dodge 12 0.1
Dooly 23 0.2
Dougherty 169 1.8
Douglas 35 0.4
Early 50 0.5
Echols 15 0.2
Effingham 18 0.2
Elbert 3 0.0
Emanuel 15 0.2
Evans 6 0.1
Fannin 1 0.0
Fayette 206 2.1
Floyd 15 0.2
Forsyth 62 0.6
Franklin 1 0.0
Fulton 370 3.8
Gilmer 7 0.1
Glascock 2 0.0
Glynn 140 15
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Gordon 4 0.0
Grady 75 0.8
Greene 10 0.1
Gwinnett 445 4.6
Habersham 5 0.1
Hall 24 0.2
Hancock 6 0.1
Haralson 10 0.1
Harris 7 0.1
Hart 9 0.1
Heard 2 0.0
Henry 167 1.7
Houston 216 2.2
Irwin 30 0.3
Jackson 19 0.2
Jasper 14 0.1
Jeff Davis 45 0.5
Jefferson 18 0.2
Jenkins 5 0.1
Johnson 1 0.0
Jones 19 0.2
Lamar 7 0.1
Lanier 61 0.6
Laurens 62 0.6
Lee 69 0.7
Liberty 82 0.9
Long 8 0.1
Lowndes 1,969 20.5
Lumpkin 3 0.0
Macon 9 0.1
Madison 7 0.1
Marion 2 0.0
Mcduffie 11 0.1
Mcintosh 7 0.1
Meriwether 6 0.1
Miller 24 0.2
Mitchell 66 0.7
Monroe 22 0.2
Montgomery 9 0.1
Morgan 16 0.2
Muscogee 87 0.9
Newton 46 0.5
Oconee 15 0.2
Paulding 13 0.1
Peach 32 0.3
Pickens 4 0.0
Pierce 61 0.6
Pike 6 0.1
Polk 4 0.0
Pulaski 18 0.2
Putnam 8 0.1
Rabun 3 0.0
Randolph 14 0.1
Richmond 69 0.7
Rockdale 83 0.9
Schley 3 0.0
Screven 9 0.1
Seminole 40 0.4
Spalding 46 0.5
Stephens 6 0.1
Stewart 3 0.0
Sumter 42 0.4
Tattnall 17 0.2
Taylor 8 0.1
Telfair 14 0.1
Terrell 13 0.1
Thomas 308 3.2
Tift 239 25
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Toombs 33 0.3
Towns 1 0.0
Troup 34 0.4
Turner 26 0.3
Twiggs 3 0.0
Union 5 0.1
Upson 24 0.2
Walker 8 0.1
Walton 32 0.3
Ware 176 1.8
Washington 30 0.3
Wayne 62 0.6
Webster 2 0.0
Wheeler 3 0.0
White 4 0.0
Whitfield 13 0.1
Wilcox 19 0.2
Wilkes 5 0.1
Wilkinson 7 0.1
Worth 51 0.5
Valdosta State University Instate Total 9,625 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

Regional Universities Total 24,893 11.7
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State Universities

Albany State University
County of Origin

Appling
Bacon
Baker
Baldwin
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fayette
Floyd
Fulton
Glynn
Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Hall
Hancock
Harris
Hart
Henry

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Houston 47
Irwin 9
Jackson 1
Jasper 1
Jefferson 10
Jones 4
Lamar 3
Lanier 1
Laurens 18
Lee 51
Liberty 40
Lincoln 1
Lowndes 27
Macon 7
Madison 1
Marion 2
Mcduffie 2
Mcintosh 4
Meriwether 8
Miller 17
Mitchell 88
Monroe 7
Montgomery 1
Muscogee 116
Newton 5
Oconee 2
Paulding 1
Peach 16
Pierce 2
Pike 1
Polk 1
Pulaski 3
Putnam 10
Quitman 3
Randolph 24
Richmond 80
Rockdale 24
Screven 4
Seminole 16
Spalding 13
Stephens 1
Stewart 8
Sumter 24
Talbot 1
Tattnall 1
Taylor 5
Telfair 6
Terrell 58
Thomas 45
Tift 27
Toombs 4
Treutlen 1
Troup 19
Turner 19
Twiggs 5
Upson 9
Walton 9
Ware 11
Warren 3
Washington 4
Wayne 8
Webster 5
Wheeler 1
Whitfield 2
Wilcox 7
Wilkes 4
Wilkinson 6
Worth 58

Fall 2005
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

Albany State University Instate Total 3,431 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Armstrong Atlantic State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 24 0.4
Bacon 3 0.1
Baldwin 12 0.2
Barrow 5 0.1
Bartow 6 0.1
Ben Hill 6 0.1
Berrien 3 0.1
Bibb 46 0.8
Bleckley 5 0.1
Brantley 27 0.5
Brooks 2 0.0
Bryan 413 6.9
Bulloch 53 0.9
Burke 3 0.1
Butts 3 0.1
Calhoun 1 0.0
Camden 99 1.7
Candler 6 0.1
Carroll 7 0.1
Catoosa 2 0.0
Charlton 6 0.1
Chatham 2,917 49.1
Chattooga 5 0.1
Cherokee 11 0.2
Clarke 37 0.6
Clayton 17 0.3
Cobb 46 0.8
Coffee 13 0.2
Colquitt 2 0.0
Columbia 46 0.8
Coweta 10 0.2
Crawford 2 0.0
Crisp 3 0.1
Dawson 1 0.0
Decatur 1 0.0
Dekalb 53 0.9
Dodge 7 0.1
Dougherty 28 0.5
Douglas 6 0.1
Early 1 0.0
Effingham 357 6.0
Elbert 2 0.0
Emanuel 7 0.1
Evans 18 0.3
Fayette 22 0.4
Floyd 8 0.1
Forsyth 4 0.1
Franklin 2 0.0
Fulton 69 1.2
Gilmer 1 0.0
Glynn 194 3.3
Gordon 10 0.2
Grady 2 0.0
Greene 2 0.0
Gwinnett 70 1.2
Habersham 8 0.1
Hall 12 0.2
Haralson 4 0.1
Harris 1 0.0
Hart 2 0.0
Heard 1 0.0
Henry 36 0.6
Houston 38 0.6
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Irwin 2 0.0
Jackson 5 0.1
Jasper 1 0.0
Jefferson 6 0.1
Jenkins 2 0.0
Johnson 3 0.1
Jones 2 0.0
Lamar 5 0.1
Laurens 26 0.4
Lee 6 0.1
Liberty 565 9.5
Long 36 0.6
Lowndes 19 0.3
Lumpkin 4 0.1
Macon 3 0.1
Madison 6 0.1
Mcduffie 3 0.1
Mcintosh 26 0.4
Meriwether 3 0.1
Miller 1 0.0
Monroe 4 0.1
Montgomery 6 0.1
Morgan 6 0.1
Muscogee 15 0.3
Newton 5 0.1
Oconee 8 0.1
Oglethorpe 2 0.0
Paulding 4 0.1
Peach 7 0.1
Pickens 4 0.1
Pierce 15 0.3
Pike 3 0.1
Polk 1 0.0
Pulaski 2 0.0
Putnam 3 0.1
Randolph 2 0.0
Richmond 66 1.1
Rockdale 17 0.3
Screven 4 0.1
Spalding 12 0.2
Stephens 1 0.0
Sumter 3 0.1
Tattnall 21 0.4
Telfair 5 0.1
Terrell 3 0.1
Thomas 9 0.2
Tift 6 0.1
Toombs 18 0.3
Towns 1 0.0
Treutlen 1 0.0
Troup 11 0.2
Turner 3 0.1
Twiggs 1 0.0
Union 3 0.1
Upson 2 0.0
Walker 4 0.1
Walton 5 0.1
Ware 34 0.6
Warren 2 0.0
Washington 8 0.1
Wayne 66 1.1
Wheeler 3 0.1
White 1 0.0
Whitfield 7 0.1
Wilcox 2 0.0
Wilkinson 3 0.1
Worth 3 0.1
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

Armstrong Atlantic State University Instate Total 5,944 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Augusta State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 3 0.1
Atkinson 1 0.0
Baldwin 9 0.2
Banks 1 0.0
Barrow 1 0.0
Bibb 10 0.2
Bleckley 1 0.0
Brantley 1 0.0
Bryan 1 0.0
Bulloch 7 0.1
Burke 119 2.2
Butts 5 0.1
Camden 4 0.1
Candler 3 0.1
Carroll 2 0.0
Catoosa 2 0.0
Chatham 13 0.2
Cherokee 3 0.1
Clarke 18 0.3
Clayton 10 0.2
Clinch 3 0.1
Cobb 21 0.4
Coffee 1 0.0
Columbia 1,903 35.0
Coweta 2 0.0
Crawford 1 0.0
Dawson 1 0.0
Decatur 1 0.0
Dekalb 30 0.6
Dodge 1 0.0
Dooly 1 0.0
Dougherty 3 0.1
Douglas 5 0.1
Early 1 0.0
Effingham 1 0.0
Elbert 19 0.3
Emanuel 9 0.2
Fayette 5 0.1
Floyd 6 0.1
Forsyth 5 0.1
Franklin 1 0.0
Fulton 22 0.4
Glascock 20 0.4
Glynn 9 0.2
Greene 7 0.1
Gwinnett 34 0.6
Habersham 1 0.0
Hall 6 0.1
Hancock 3 0.1
Haralson 1 0.0
Hart 1 0.0
Henry 5 0.1
Houston 10 0.2
Jackson 2 0.0
Jefferson 76 1.4
Jenkins 8 0.1
Johnson 4 0.1
Jones 1 0.0
Laurens 6 0.1
Lee 1 0.0
Liberty 14 0.3
Lincoln 69 1.3
Lowndes 10 0.2
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Lumpkin 2 0.0
Macon 1 0.0
Madison 1 0.0
Mcduffie 207 3.8
Miller 1 0.0
Mitchell 1 0.0
Montgomery 1 0.0
Morgan 7 0.1
Murray 1 0.0
Muscogee 11 0.2
Newton 9 0.2
Oconee 11 0.2
Oglethorpe 1 0.0
Pierce 1 0.0
Pike 1 0.0
Putnam 1 0.0
Rabun 1 0.0
Richmond 2,481 45.6
Rockdale 8 0.1
Screven 8 0.1
Spalding 1 0.0
Stephens 1 0.0
Sumter 2 0.0
Taliaferro 3 0.1
Tattnall 1 0.0
Thomas 1 0.0
Tift 2 0.0
Toombs 3 0.1
Towns 1 0.0
Upson 4 0.1
Walker 2 0.0
Walton 8 0.1
Ware 7 0.1
Warren 29 0.5
Washington 20 0.4
Wayne 4 0.1
Wheeler 1 0.0
White 1 0.0
Whitfield 1 0.0
Wilkes 47 0.9
Wilkinson 2 0.0
Augusta State University Instate Total 5,440 100.0
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Clayton State University
County of Origin

Atkinson
Baldwin
Barrow
Bartow
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Chatham
Chattooga
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Cobb
Colquitt
Columbia
Coweta
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dougherty
Douglas
Effingham
Elbert
Evans
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth
Fulton
Gilmer
Glynn
Greene
Gwinnett
Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Lamar
Laurens
Liberty
Lowndes
Macon
Mcduffie
Meriwether
Monroe
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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Newton
Paulding
Peach
Pike

Polk
Putnam
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Spalding
Sumter
Telfair
Tift
Treutlen
Troup
Twiggs
Union
Upson
Walker
Walton
Ware
Whitfield

Clayton State University Instate Total

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Columbus State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 1 0.0
Atkinson 2 0.0
Baldwin 26 0.4
Banks 2 0.0
Barrow 16 0.3
Bartow 12 0.2
Berrien 2 0.0
Bibb 25 0.4
Bleckley 3 0.0
Brantley 1 0.0
Brooks 4 0.1
Bryan 1 0.0
Bulloch 9 0.1
Burke 2 0.0
Butts 8 0.1
Calhoun 12 0.2
Camden 11 0.2
Carroll 16 0.3
Catoosa 5 0.1
Charlton 4 0.1
Chatham 39 0.6
Chattahoochee 33 0.5
Chattooga 6 0.1
Cherokee 32 0.5
Clarke 13 0.2
Clay 5 0.1
Clayton 71 1.2
Clinch 1 0.0
Cobb 98 1.6
Coffee 9 0.1
Colquitt 5 0.1
Columbia 10 0.2
Cook 2 0.0
Coweta 63 1.0
Crawford 1 0.0
Crisp 12 0.2
Dade 1 0.0
Decatur 6 0.1
Dekalb 134 2.2
Dodge 8 0.1
Dooly 14 0.2
Dougherty 53 0.9
Douglas 51 0.8
Early 12 0.2
Effingham 4 0.1
Emanuel 4 0.1
Evans 2 0.0
Fayette 84 14
Floyd 10 0.2
Forsyth 17 0.3
Franklin 6 0.1
Fulton 111 1.8
Gilmer 2 0.0
Glascock 1 0.0
Glynn 12 0.2
Gordon 7 0.1
Grady 4 0.1
Gwinnett 204 3.3
Habersham 7 0.1
Hall 11 0.2
Hancock 3 0.0
Haralson 2 0.0
Harris 387 6.3
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Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Long
Lowndes
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mcduffie
Meriwether
Miller
Mitchell
Monroe
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Quitman
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Seminole
Spalding
Stephens
Stewart
Sumter
Talbot
Taliaferro
Tattnall
Taylor
Telfair
Terrell
Thomas
Tift
Toombs
Treutlen
Troup
Union
Upson
Walker
Walton
Ware
Warren
Washington

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Wayne 5 0.1
Webster 6 0.1
Wheeler 4 0.1
White 2 0.0
Whitfield 14 0.2
Wilcox 4 0.1
Wilkes 2 0.0
Wilkinson 3 0.0
Worth 2 0.0
Columbus State University Instate Total 6,156 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Fort Valley State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 1 0.1
Baldwin 29 15
Banks 1 0.1
Barrow 3 0.2
Bartow 2 0.1
Ben Hill 5 0.3
Berrien 1 0.1
Bibb 132 6.7
Bleckley 3 0.2
Brantley 1 0.1
Brooks 14 0.7
Bryan 2 0.1
Bulloch 3 0.2
Burke 7 0.4
Butts 5 0.3
Calhoun 7 0.4
Camden 6 0.3
Candler 1 0.1
Carroll 2 0.1
Charlton 1 0.1
Chatham 18 0.9
Chattahoochee 1 0.1
Cherokee 3 0.2
Clarke 13 0.7
Clayton 93 4.7
Cobb 49 25
Coffee 2 0.1
Colquitt 8 0.4
Columbia 4 0.2
Cook 3 0.2
Coweta 8 0.4
Crawford 24 1.2
Crisp 10 0.5
Dawson 1 0.1
Decatur 1 0.1
Dekalb 180 9.1
Dodge 4 0.2
Dooly 21 11
Dougherty 33 1.7
Douglas 12 0.6
Early 2 0.1
Effingham 1 0.1
Elbert 1 0.1
Emanuel 6 0.3
Fayette 12 0.6
Floyd 1 0.1
Fulton 185 9.4
Glascock 1 0.1
Glynn 15 0.8
Grady 7 0.4
Greene 3 0.2
Gwinnett 29 15
Hall 11 0.6
Hancock 15 0.8
Harris 1 0.1
Hart 3 0.2
Heard 2 0.1
Henry 22 1.1
Houston 191 9.7
Irwin 1 0.1
Jasper 5 0.3
Jeff Davis 2 0.1
Jefferson 12 0.6

SRPT405a
1/12/2006



University System of Georgia

In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Jenkins 6 0.3
Johnson 4 0.2
Jones 10 0.5
Lamar 10 0.5
Laurens 11 0.6
Lee 4 0.2
Liberty 10 0.5
Lincoln 3 0.2
Long 2 0.1
Lowndes 17 0.9
Macon 48 2.4
Madison 1 0.1
Marion 3 0.2
Mcduffie 12 0.6
Mcintosh 3 0.2
Meriwether 6 0.3
Mitchell 7 0.4
Monroe 16 0.8
Montgomery 3 0.2
Morgan 2 0.1
Muscogee 64 3.2
Newton 9 0.5
Oconee 1 0.1
Paulding 5 0.3
Peach 193 9.8
Pike 3 0.2
Polk 1 0.1
Pulaski 12 0.6
Putnam 11 0.6
Quitman 1 0.1
Randolph 6 0.3
Richmond 74 3.8
Rockdale 7 0.4
Screven 2 0.1
Seminole 1 0.1
Spalding 9 0.5
Stephens 1 0.1
Stewart 2 0.1
Sumter 23 1.2
Talbot 4 0.2
Tattnall 2 0.1
Taylor 25 13
Telfair 1 0.1
Terrell 1 0.1
Thomas 5 0.3
Tift 4 0.2
Toombs 6 0.3
Troup 8 0.4
Turner 3 0.2
Twiggs 13 0.7
Upson 10 0.5
Walker 1 0.1
Walton 8 0.4
Ware 3 0.2
Warren 6 0.3
Washington 13 0.7
Wayne 1 0.1
Wilcox 1 0.1
Wilkes 7 0.4
Wilkinson 5 0.3
Fort Valley State University Instate Total 1,972 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Georgia College & State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 5 0.1
Baker 1 0.0
Baldwin 391 7.4
Banks 2 0.0
Barrow 19 0.4
Bartow 8 0.2
Ben Hill 10 0.2
Bibb 387 7.3
Bleckley 18 0.3
Brantley 11 0.2
Bryan 11 0.2
Bulloch 9 0.2
Burke 11 0.2
Butts 25 0.5
Camden 14 0.3
Candler 8 0.2
Carroll 9 0.2
Catoosa 6 0.1
Chatham 42 0.8
Chattooga 2 0.0
Cherokee 48 0.9
Clarke 68 1.3
Clayton 57 11
Cobb 202 3.8
Coffee 4 0.1
Colquitt 11 0.2
Columbia 144 2.7
Coweta 27 0.5
Crawford 17 0.3
Crisp 5 0.1
Dawson 1 0.0
Decatur 2 0.0
Dekalb 104 2.0
Dodge 19 0.4
Dooly 1 0.0
Dougherty 3 0.1
Douglas 20 0.4
Early 1 0.0
Effingham 12 0.2
Elbert 21 0.4
Emanuel 6 0.1
Evans 6 0.1
Fannin 3 0.1
Fayette 128 2.4
Floyd 8 0.2
Forsyth 42 0.8
Franklin 19 0.4
Fulton 219 4.1
Gilmer 4 0.1
Glascock 2 0.0
Glynn 24 0.5
Gordon 5 0.1
Grady 1 0.0
Greene 40 0.8
Gwinnett 880 16.6
Habersham 8 0.2
Hall 30 0.6
Hancock 33 0.6
Haralson 1 0.0
Harris 5 0.1
Hart 14 0.3
Heard 1 0.0
Henry 149 2.8
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Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Long
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mcduffie
Meriwether
Miller
Mitchell
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Rabun
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Spalding
Stephens
Sumter
Taliaferro
Tattnall
Taylor
Telfair
Terrell
Thomas
Tift
Toombs
Towns
Treutlen
Troup
Turner
Twiggs
Union
Upson
Walker
Walton
Ware
Warren
Washington

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Wayne 3 0.1
Wheeler 1 0.0
White 3 0.1
Whitfield 19 0.4
Wilcox 2 0.0
Wilkes 19 0.4
Wilkinson 67 13
Worth 1 0.0
Georgia College & State University Instate Total 5,315 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Georgia Southwestern State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 1 0.0
Atkinson 1 0.0
Bacon 2 0.1
Baker 2 0.1
Baldwin 6 0.3
Barrow 2 0.1
Bartow 1 0.0
Ben Hill 22 0.9
Berrien 3 0.1
Bibb 32 1.4
Bleckley 19 0.8
Brooks 1 0.0
Bulloch 1 0.0
Burke 1 0.0
Butts 2 0.1
Calhoun 11 0.5
Camden 1 0.0
Candler 1 0.0
Carroll 2 0.1
Catoosa 1 0.0
Charlton 1 0.0
Chatham 4 0.2
Cherokee 3 0.1
Clarke 3 0.1
Clay 3 0.1
Clayton 13 0.6
Clinch 1 0.0
Cobb 28 1.2
Coffee 5 0.2
Colquitt 19 0.8
Columbia 9 0.4
Cook 1 0.0
Coweta 8 0.3
Crawford 5 0.2
Crisp 124 5.4
Dade 1 0.0
Dawson 1 0.0
Decatur 30 1.3
Dekalb 58 25
Dodge 17 0.7
Dooly 60 2.6
Dougherty 150 6.5
Douglas 6 0.3
Early 19 0.8
Effingham 1 0.0
Emanuel 1 0.0
Evans 3 0.1
Fannin 1 0.0
Fayette 20 0.9
Floyd 2 0.1
Forsyth 3 0.1
Fulton 23 1.0
Glynn 2 0.1
Grady 5 0.2
Greene 1 0.0
Gwinnett 38 1.6
Hall 5 0.2
Harris 1 0.0
Henry 16 0.7
Houston 92 4.0
Irwin 15 0.6
Jackson 1 0.0
Jasper 3 0.1
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Jeff Davis 2 0.1
Jefferson 3 0.1
Jenkins 1 0.0
Jones 3 0.1
Lamar 4 0.2
Laurens 19 0.8
Lee 119 5.1
Liberty 1 0.0
Lincoln 2 0.1
Long 2 0.1
Lowndes 7 0.3
Macon 75 3.2
Madison 1 0.0
Marion 30 1.3
Mcduffie 1 0.0
Mcintosh 1 0.0
Meriwether 4 0.2
Miller 24 1.0
Mitchell 13 0.6
Monroe 7 0.3
Montgomery 2 0.1
Muscogee 35 15
Newton 4 0.2
Oconee 2 0.1
Oglethorpe 1 0.0
Paulding 1 0.0
Peach 30 1.3
Pierce 5 0.2
Pike 3 0.1
Polk 1 0.0
Pulaski 16 0.7
Quitman 1 0.0
Rabun 2 0.1
Randolph 20 0.9
Richmond 13 0.6
Rockdale 5 0.2
Schley 62 2.7
Screven 1 0.0
Seminole 12 0.5
Spalding 10 0.4
Stephens 1 0.0
Stewart 12 0.5
Sumter 565 24.4
Talbot 2 0.1
Tattnall 1 0.0
Taylor 31 13
Telfair 6 0.3
Terrell 45 19
Thomas 20 0.9
Tift 48 2.1
Toombs 2 0.1
Towns 2 0.1
Treutlen 1 0.0
Troup 11 0.5
Turner 14 0.6
Twiggs 1 0.0
Upson 11 0.5
Walker 1 0.0
Walton 7 0.3
Ware 10 0.4
Wayne 2 0.1
Webster 27 1.2
Wilcox 15 0.6
Wilkes 1 0.0
Wilkinson 4 0.2
Worth 17 0.7
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

Georgia Southwestern State University Instate Total 2,316 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Kennesaw State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 6 0.0
Atkinson 2 0.0
Bacon 3 0.0
Baldwin 13 0.1
Banks 1 0.0
Barrow 18 0.1
Bartow 517 3.2
Ben Hill 2 0.0
Berrien 1 0.0
Bibb 46 0.3
Bleckley 3 0.0
Brantley 4 0.0
Brooks 2 0.0
Bryan 5 0.0
Bulloch 27 0.2
Burke 8 0.0
Butts 2 0.0
Calhoun 2 0.0
Camden 3 0.0
Carroll 46 0.3
Catoosa 89 0.5
Chatham 46 0.3
Chattahoochee 1 0.0
Chattooga 13 0.1
Cherokee 2,135 13.1
Clarke 66 0.4
Clayton 63 0.4
Clinch 5 0.0
Cobb 7,903 48.3
Coffee 6 0.0
Colquitt 4 0.0
Columbia 29 0.2
Cook 2 0.0
Coweta 58 0.4
Crawford 1 0.0
Crisp 3 0.0
Dade 11 0.1
Dawson 12 0.1
Decatur 6 0.0
Dekalb 365 2.2
Dodge 2 0.0
Dooly 1 0.0
Dougherty 25 0.2
Douglas 200 1.2
Early 3 0.0
Echols 1 0.0
Effingham 7 0.0
Elbert 2 0.0
Emanuel 1 0.0
Evans 1 0.0
Fannin 75 0.5
Fayette 114 0.7
Floyd 137 0.8
Forsyth 193 1.2
Franklin 2 0.0
Fulton 1,423 8.7
Gilmer 89 0.5
Glascock 1 0.0
Glynn 22 0.1
Gordon 142 0.9
Grady 1 0.0
Gwinnett 727 4.4
Habersham 5 0.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Hall 39 0.2
Hancock 1 0.0
Haralson 11 0.1
Harris 9 0.1
Hart 3 0.0
Heard 2 0.0
Henry 66 0.4
Houston 40 0.2
Jackson 7 0.0
Jasper 2 0.0
Jeff Davis 3 0.0
Jefferson 1 0.0
Jones 1 0.0
Lamar 2 0.0
Laurens 5 0.0
Lee 20 0.1
Liberty 5 0.0
Lincoln 1 0.0
Long 1 0.0
Lowndes 12 0.1
Lumpkin 6 0.0
Macon 3 0.0
Madison 5 0.0
Mcduffie 3 0.0
Mcintosh 4 0.0
Meriwether 1 0.0
Mitchell 1 0.0
Monroe 9 0.1
Montgomery 2 0.0
Morgan 4 0.0
Murray 38 0.2
Muscogee 35 0.2
Newton 24 0.1
Oconee 14 0.1
Oglethorpe 1 0.0
Paulding 630 3.9
Peach 5 0.0
Pickens 136 0.8
Pike 1 0.0
Polk 30 0.2
Pulaski 2 0.0
Putnam 3 0.0
Quitman 1 0.0
Rabun 4 0.0
Randolph 1 0.0
Richmond 20 0.1
Rockdale 52 0.3
Screven 1 0.0
Seminole 2 0.0
Spalding 13 0.1
Stephens 10 0.1
Sumter 12 0.1
Tattnall 4 0.0
Terrell 1 0.0
Thomas 3 0.0
Tift 8 0.0
Towns 9 0.1
Treutlen 1 0.0
Troup 11 0.1
Twiggs 2 0.0
Union 26 0.2
Upson 2 0.0
Walker 68 0.4
Walton 29 0.2
Ware 4 0.0
Washington 1 0.0
White 7 0.0
Whitfield 161 1.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Wilcox 1 0.0
Worth 1 0.0
Kennesaw State University Instate Total 16,346 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
North Georgia College & State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 4 0.1
Baldwin 1 0.0
Banks 47 1.1
Barrow 42 1.0
Bartow 15 0.3
Bibb 8 0.2
Brantley 1 0.0
Bryan 4 0.1
Bulloch 5 0.1
Butts 2 0.0
Camden 2 0.0
Carroll 8 0.2
Catoosa 8 0.2
Chatham 13 0.3
Chattooga 1 0.0
Cherokee 152 35
Clarke 41 0.9
Clayton 19 0.4
Clinch 1 0.0
Cobb 166 3.8
Coffee 1 0.0
Colquitt 1 0.0
Columbia 21 0.5
Cook 1 0.0
Coweta 26 0.6
Crawford 2 0.0
Crisp 2 0.0
Dade 2 0.0
Dawson 157 3.6
Decatur 1 0.0
Dekalb 56 1.3
Dodge 1 0.0
Dougherty 6 0.1
Douglas 21 0.5
Effingham 4 0.1
Elbert 12 0.3
Fannin 75 1.7
Fayette 69 1.6
Floyd 7 0.2
Forsyth 544 125
Franklin 18 0.4
Fulton 223 5.1
Gilmer 40 0.9
Glynn 4 0.1
Gordon 14 0.3
Grady 2 0.0
Greene 3 0.1
Gwinnett 519 12.0
Habersham 133 31
Hall 678 15.6
Haralson 3 0.1
Harris 3 0.1
Hart 6 0.1
Heard 1 0.0
Henry 38 0.9
Houston 9 0.2
Jackson 94 2.2
Jasper 1 0.0
Jeff Davis 1 0.0
Jefferson 1 0.0
Jones 4 0.1
Lamar 2 0.0
Laurens 2 0.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Lee 1 0.0
Liberty 2 0.0
Lincoln 3 0.1
Lowndes 5 0.1
Lumpkin 295 6.8
Macon 1 0.0
Madison 12 0.3
Meriwether 2 0.0
Mitchell 4 0.1
Morgan 9 0.2
Murray 34 0.8
Muscogee 23 0.5
Newton 14 0.3
Oconee 23 0.5
Oglethorpe 6 0.1
Paulding 12 0.3
Pickens 35 0.8
Pierce 1 0.0
Pike 2 0.0
Polk 6 0.1
Rabun 31 0.7
Richmond 6 0.1
Rockdale 29 0.7
Spalding 3 0.1
Stephens 54 1.2
Sumter 3 0.1
Taliaferro 1 0.0
Thomas 3 0.1
Tift 3 0.1
Towns 22 0.5
Troup 8 0.2
Turner 1 0.0
Union 68 1.6
Upson 2 0.0
Walker 6 0.1
Walton 40 0.9
Ware 3 0.1
Washington 1 0.0
Wayne 3 0.1
White 183 4.2
Whitfield 24 0.6
Wilkes 3 0.1
Wilkinson 1 0.0
North Georgia College & State University Instate Total 4,336 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Savannah State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 6 0.2
Atkinson 1 0.0
Baker 1 0.0
Baldwin 8 0.3
Barrow 3 0.1
Bartow 7 0.3
Ben Hill 2 0.1
Bibb 91 3.4
Bleckley 2 0.1
Brantley 1 0.0
Brooks 2 0.1
Bryan 18 0.7
Bulloch 8 0.3
Burke 7 0.3
Butts 1 0.0
Calhoun 1 0.0
Camden 13 0.5
Candler 3 0.1
Carroll 3 0.1
Chatham 931 34.8
Chattahoochee 1 0.0
Chattooga 1 0.0
Cherokee 3 0.1
Clarke 17 0.6
Clay 2 0.1
Clayton 105 3.9
Clinch 1 0.0
Cobb 62 2.3
Coffee 2 0.1
Colquitt 4 0.1
Columbia 13 0.5
Coweta 5 0.2
Crisp 1 0.0
Decatur 6 0.2
Dekalb 316 11.8
Dodge 1 0.0
Dooly 4 0.1
Dougherty 27 1.0
Douglas 16 0.6
Early 1 0.0
Effingham 27 1.0
Elbert 3 0.1
Emanuel 3 0.1
Evans 5 0.2
Fayette 9 0.3
Floyd 5 0.2
Forsyth 4 0.1
Fulton 171 6.4
Glascock 1 0.0
Glynn 22 0.8
Gordon 3 0.1
Grady 2 0.1
Greene 6 0.2
Gwinnett 73 2.7
Habersham 1 0.0
Hall 5 0.2
Hancock 7 0.3
Harris 3 0.1
Hart 2 0.1
Henry 26 1.0
Houston 17 0.6
Jackson 1 0.0
Jeff Davis 1 0.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Jefferson 14 0.5
Jenkins 3 0.1
Johnson 3 0.1
Jones 5 0.2
Lamar 1 0.0
Laurens 37 14
Lee 4 0.1
Liberty 83 3.1
Lincoln 5 0.2
Long 3 0.1
Lowndes 5 0.2
Lumpkin 2 0.1
Macon 6 0.2
Mcintosh 10 0.4
Meriwether 6 0.2
Miller 1 0.0
Mitchell 5 0.2
Monroe 5 0.2
Montgomery 1 0.0
Morgan 1 0.0
Muscogee 38 14
Newton 13 0.5
Oconee 1 0.0
Oglethorpe 1 0.0
Paulding 4 0.1
Peach 9 0.3
Pierce 2 0.1
Pike 1 0.0
Polk 2 0.1
Putnam 1 0.0
Randolph 2 0.1
Richmond 151 5.6
Rockdale 14 0.5
Screven 3 0.1
Seminole 2 0.1
Spalding 11 0.4
Stephens 3 0.1
Sumter 13 0.5
Talbot 1 0.0
Tattnall 6 0.2
Telfair 2 0.1
Terrell 1 0.0
Thomas 12 0.4
Tift 1 0.0
Toombs 3 0.1
Treutlen 1 0.0
Troup 9 0.3
Twiggs 9 0.3
Upson 4 0.1
Walton 7 0.3
Ware 15 0.6
Warren 5 0.2
Washington 19 0.7
Wayne 7 0.3
Wheeler 1 0.0
Wilkes 3 0.1
Wilkinson 7 0.3
Worth 1 0.0
Savannah State University Instate Total 2,679 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Southern Polytechnic State University
County of Origin # %
Appling 1 0.0
Bacon 1 0.0
Baldwin 6 0.2
Banks 3 0.1
Barrow 9 0.3
Bartow 57 1.9
Ben Hill 1 0.0
Berrien 1 0.0
Bibb 17 0.6
Brantley 1 0.0
Brooks 1 0.0
Bulloch 5 0.2
Burke 3 0.1
Butts 2 0.1
Camden 8 0.3
Carroll 22 0.7
Catoosa 14 0.5
Charlton 1 0.0
Chatham 21 0.7
Chattooga 1 0.0
Cherokee 157 5.1
Clarke 15 0.5
Clayton 77 25
Cobb 812 26.6
Coffee 1 0.0
Colquitt 2 0.1
Columbia 20 0.7
Coweta 37 1.2
Crawford 1 0.0
Crisp 1 0.0
Dade 6 0.2
Dawson 5 0.2
Decatur 6 0.2
Dekalb 216 7.1
Dodge 3 0.1
Dooly 1 0.0
Dougherty 13 0.4
Douglas 87 2.8
Effingham 1 0.0
Elbert 1 0.0
Emanuel 1 0.0
Fannin 6 0.2
Fayette 72 24
Floyd 37 1.2
Forsyth 35 11
Franklin 3 0.1
Fulton 303 9.9
Gilmer 11 0.4
Glynn 9 0.3
Gordon 18 0.6
Grady 2 0.1
Greene 2 0.1
Gwinnett 326 10.7
Habersham 8 0.3
Hall 41 1.3
Haralson 8 0.3
Harris 3 0.1
Hart 7 0.2
Heard 3 0.1
Henry 51 1.7
Houston 18 0.6
Irwin 1 0.0
Jackson 4 0.1
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Jasper 3 0.1
Jones 3 0.1
Lamar 1 0.0
Laurens 6 0.2
Lee 10 0.3
Liberty 3 0.1
Lincoln 1 0.0
Lowndes 20 0.7
Lumpkin 4 0.1
Macon 1 0.0
Madison 5 0.2
Mcduffie 1 0.0
Mcintosh 1 0.0
Meriwether 5 0.2
Mitchell 2 0.1
Monroe 4 0.1
Morgan 4 0.1
Murray 7 0.2
Muscogee 16 0.5
Newton 16 0.5
Oconee 17 0.6
Oglethorpe 7 0.2
Paulding 77 25
Peach 2 0.1
Pickens 13 0.4
Pike 2 0.1
Polk 12 0.4
Pulaski 1 0.0
Rabun 2 0.1
Richmond 27 0.9
Rockdale 36 1.2
Screven 1 0.0
Seminole 1 0.0
Spalding 7 0.2
Stephens 9 0.3
Sumter 6 0.2
Taylor 1 0.0
Terrell 1 0.0
Thomas 6 0.2
Tift 4 0.1
Towns 1 0.0
Troup 14 0.5
Twiggs 1 0.0
Union 1 0.0
Walker 14 0.5
Walton 15 0.5
Ware 3 0.1
Washington 6 0.2
Wayne 2 0.1
White 5 0.2
Whitfield 37 1.2
Wilkes 2 0.1
Wilkinson 1 0.0
Southern Polytechnic State University Instate Total 3,053 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
University of West Georgia
County of Origin # %
Appling 1 0.0
Atkinson 1 0.0
Bacon 3 0.0
Baldwin 5 0.1
Banks 3 0.0
Barrow 28 0.3
Bartow 120 13
Ben Hill 1 0.0
Berrien 1 0.0
Bibb 29 0.3
Bleckley 3 0.0
Brooks 3 0.0
Bryan 1 0.0
Bulloch 8 0.1
Burke 2 0.0
Butts 21 0.2
Camden 19 0.2
Carroll 1,353 14.2
Catoosa 44 0.5
Chatham 9 0.1
Chattahoochee 1 0.0
Chattooga 48 0.5
Cherokee 136 1.4
Clarke 33 0.3
Clayton 293 31
Cobb 750 7.9
Coffee 1 0.0
Columbia 24 0.3
Cook 3 0.0
Coweta 871 9.1
Crisp 4 0.0
Dade 8 0.1
Dawson 9 0.1
Decatur 3 0.0
Dekalb 568 6.0
Dodge 1 0.0
Dougherty 14 0.1
Douglas 850 8.9
Early 5 0.1
Effingham 11 0.1
Elbert 11 0.1
Emanuel 4 0.0
Fannin 3 0.0
Fayette 578 6.1
Floyd 181 1.9
Forsyth 72 0.8
Franklin 1 0.0
Fulton 594 6.2
Gilmer 8 0.1
Glynn 15 0.2
Gordon 37 0.4
Grady 1 0.0
Greene 11 0.1
Gwinnett 569 6.0
Habersham 11 0.1
Hall 50 0.5
Hancock 3 0.0
Haralson 258 2.7
Harris 21 0.2
Hart 17 0.2
Heard 106 1.1
Henry 181 1.9
Houston 29 0.3
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Irwin 1 0.0
Jackson 9 0.1
Jasper 6 0.1
Jeff Davis 1 0.0
Jefferson 2 0.0
Jenkins 3 0.0
Jones 2 0.0
Lamar 16 0.2
Laurens 5 0.1
Lee 5 0.1
Liberty 6 0.1
Long 1 0.0
Lowndes 9 0.1
Lumpkin 5 0.1
Macon 1 0.0
Madison 6 0.1
Mcduffie 11 0.1
Mcintosh 1 0.0
Meriwether 33 0.3
Monroe 6 0.1
Montgomery 4 0.0
Morgan 12 0.1
Murray 35 0.4
Muscogee 40 0.4
Newton 82 0.9
Oconee 23 0.2
Oglethorpe 7 0.1
Paulding 395 4.1
Peach 1 0.0
Pickens 10 0.1
Pierce 2 0.0
Pike 27 0.3
Polk 121 1.3
Putnam 5 0.1
Rabun 4 0.0
Randolph 2 0.0
Richmond 23 0.2
Rockdale 90 0.9
Schley 1 0.0
Screven 7 0.1
Seminole 1 0.0
Spalding 64 0.7
Stephens 18 0.2
Sumter 3 0.0
Tattnall 2 0.0
Taylor 1 0.0
Terrell 2 0.0
Thomas 15 0.2
Tift 5 0.1
Toombs 4 0.0
Towns 2 0.0
Troup 102 11
Twiggs 2 0.0
Union 7 0.1
Upson 12 0.1
Walker 70 0.7
Walton 42 0.4
Ware 7 0.1
Warren 1 0.0
Washington 4 0.0
White 6 0.1
Whitfield 78 0.8
Wilkes 4 0.0
Wilkinson 2 0.0
Worth 1 0.0
University of West Georgia Instate Total 9,524 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

State Universities Total 71,959 33.8
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
State Colleges
Dalton State College
County of Origin # %
Barrow 1 0.0
Bartow 41 1.0
Ben Hill 1 0.0
Bulloch 1 0.0
Calhoun 3 0.1
Carroll 1 0.0
Catoosa 537 13.7
Chatham 2 0.1
Chattooga 31 0.8
Cherokee 5 0.1
Clayton 2 0.1
Cobb 11 0.3
Columbia 1 0.0
Dade 60 15
Decatur 1 0.0
Fannin 42 1.1
Fayette 1 0.0
Floyd 17 0.4
Fulton 3 0.1
Gilmer 97 25
Gordon 447 11.4
Gwinnett 2 0.1
Hall 2 0.1
Henry 1 0.0
Houston 2 0.1
Johnson 1 0.0
Mcintosh 1 0.0
Morgan 1 0.0
Murray 634 16.2
Newton 1 0.0
Oconee 1 0.0
Pickens 36 0.9
Polk 1 0.0
Richmond 1 0.0
Walker 314 8.0
Walton 2 0.1
Whitfield 1,604 41.0
Dalton State College Instate Total 3,909 100.0
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Gainesville State College
County of Origin

Bacon
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Cherokee
Clarke
Clayton
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Coweta
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton
Gilmer
Glascock
Glynn
Gordon
Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Hart
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Jasper 2 0.0
Jefferson 1 0.0
Jenkins 1 0.0
Jones 2 0.0
Lanier 1 0.0
Laurens 8 0.1
Lee 3 0.1
Lincoln 4 0.1
Lowndes 4 0.1
Lumpkin 78 14
Macon 2 0.0
Madison 92 1.7
Mcduffie 14 0.3
Meriwether 1 0.0
Monroe 6 0.1
Morgan 20 0.4
Murray 1 0.0
Muscogee 11 0.2
Newton 5 0.1
Oconee 251 4.5
Oglethorpe 35 0.6
Paulding 4 0.1
Peach 2 0.0
Pickens 10 0.2
Pike 1 0.0
Putnam 4 0.1
Rabun 50 0.9
Richmond 4 0.1
Rockdale 11 0.2
Spalding 3 0.1
Stephens 96 1.7
Sumter 4 0.1
Taliaferro 2 0.0
Tattnall 3 0.1
Thomas 3 0.1
Tift 8 0.1
Toombs 3 0.1
Towns 9 0.2
Troup 7 0.1
Union 12 0.2
Walker 7 0.1
Walton 108 2.0
Ware 6 0.1
Washington 4 0.1
Wayne 1 0.0
White 87 1.6
Whitfield 11 0.2
Wilkes 1 0.0
Worth 1 0.0
Gainesville State College Instate Total 5,518 100.0

SRPT405a
1/12/2006



Macon State College
County of Origin

Appling
Atkinson
Baldwin
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Chatham
Clarke
Clayton
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Elbert
Emanuel
Fayette
Forsyth
Fulton
Gilmer
Glynn
Greene
Gwinnett
Hall
Hancock
Harris
Hart
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jasper
Jefferson
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lowndes
Macon
Mcduffie
Meriwether
Miller
Monroe
Montgomery

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Morgan 5 0.1
Murray 2 0.0
Muscogee 4 0.1
Newton 2 0.0
Oconee 1 0.0
Oglethorpe 2 0.0
Paulding 1 0.0
Peach 252 4.7
Pierce 4 0.1
Pike 4 0.1
Polk 1 0.0
Pulaski 18 0.3
Putnam 18 0.3
Richmond 7 0.1
Rockdale 1 0.0
Spalding 11 0.2
Stephens 1 0.0
Sumter 2 0.0
Talbot 1 0.0
Taliaferro 1 0.0
Taylor 24 0.4
Telfair 5 0.1
Thomas 3 0.1
Tift 9 0.2
Toombs 2 0.0
Troup 2 0.0
Turner 2 0.0
Twiggs 68 1.3
Upson 36 0.7
Walton 1 0.0
Ware 2 0.0
Washington 12 0.2
Webster 1 0.0
Wheeler 1 0.0
White 1 0.0
Whitfield 2 0.0
Wilcox 1 0.0
Wilkes 1 0.0
Wilkinson 43 0.8
Worth 1 0.0
Macon State College Instate Total 5,376 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

State Colleges Total 14,803 7.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Two-Year Colleges
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
County of Origin # %
Appling 15 0.5
Atkinson 9 0.3
Bacon 1 0.0
Baker 2 0.1
Baldwin 7 0.2
Banks 4 0.1
Barrow 1 0.0
Bartow 10 0.3
Ben Hill 156 4.8
Berrien 121 3.7
Bibb 21 0.6
Bleckley 3 0.1
Brantley 10 0.3
Brooks 19 0.6
Bryan 1 0.0
Bulloch 11 0.3
Burke 7 0.2
Butts 8 0.2
Calhoun 3 0.1
Camden 7 0.2
Candler 2 0.1
Carroll 3 0.1
Catoosa 2 0.1
Charlton 6 0.2
Chatham 7 0.2
Chattooga 5 0.2
Cherokee 5 0.2
Clarke 2 0.1
Clay 2 0.1
Clayton 9 0.3
Clinch 10 0.3
Cobb 36 1.1
Coffee 27 0.8
Colquitt 435 13.3
Columbia 17 0.5
Cook 152 4.7
Coweta 30 0.9
Crawford 9 0.3
Crisp 63 1.9
Dawson 2 0.1
Decatur 14 0.4
Dekalb 13 0.4
Dodge 3 0.1
Dooly 10 0.3
Dougherty 44 13
Douglas 4 0.1
Early 11 0.3
Echols 9 0.3
Effingham 12 0.4
Elbert 5 0.2
Emanuel 9 0.3
Fannin 1 0.0
Fayette 15 0.5
Floyd 6 0.2
Forsyth 5 0.2
Franklin 1 0.0
Fulton 16 0.5
Gilmer 7 0.2
Glynn 9 0.3
Gordon 8 0.2
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Grady 18 0.6
Greene 3 0.1
Gwinnett 52 1.6
Habersham 1 0.0
Hall 5 0.2
Hancock 2 0.1
Haralson 2 0.1
Harris 2 0.1
Hart 3 0.1
Henry 33 1.0
Houston 46 14
Irwin 110 3.4
Jackson 1 0.0
Jasper 2 0.1
Jeff Davis 3 0.1
Jefferson 2 0.1
Jenkins 3 0.1
Johnson 6 0.2
Jones 5 0.2
Lamar 3 0.1
Lanier 13 0.4
Laurens 8 0.2
Lee 23 0.7
Liberty 19 0.6
Lincoln 1 0.0
Long 1 0.0
Lowndes 107 3.3
Lumpkin 2 0.1
Macon 5 0.2
Madison 6 0.2
Marion 2 0.1
Mcduffie 8 0.2
Meriwether 1 0.0
Miller 10 0.3
Mitchell 36 1.1
Monroe 17 0.5
Montgomery 2 0.1
Morgan 8 0.2
Murray 4 0.1
Muscogee 7 0.2
Newton 24 0.7
Oconee 7 0.2
Oglethorpe 9 0.3
Paulding 13 0.4
Peach 8 0.2
Pickens 1 0.0
Pierce 3 0.1
Pike 10 0.3
Polk 4 0.1
Pulaski 2 0.1
Putnam 5 0.2
Rabun 6 0.2
Randolph 8 0.2
Richmond 4 0.1
Rockdale 5 0.2
Schley 1 0.0
Screven 8 0.2
Seminole 8 0.2
Stephens 3 0.1
Stewart 1 0.0
Sumter 5 0.2
Talbot 1 0.0
Tattnall 2 0.1
Telfair 4 0.1
Terrell 8 0.2
Thomas 58 1.8
Tift 612 18.8
Toombs 8 0.2
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Towns 1 0.0
Treutlen 5 0.2
Troup 11 0.3
Turner 136 4.2
Twiggs 1 0.0
Union 3 0.1
Upson 6 0.2
Walker 13 0.4
Walton 11 0.3
Ware 6 0.2
Washington 4 0.1
Wayne 9 0.3
Webster 3 0.1
Wheeler 4 0.1
White 1 0.0
Whitfield 4 0.1
Wilcox 32 1.0
Wilkes 7 0.2
Wilkinson 1 0.0
Worth 152 4.7
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College Instate Total 3,262 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Atlanta Metropolitan College
County of Origin # %
Baldwin 1 0.1
Barrow 2 0.1
Bartow 1 0.1
Burke 2 0.1
Chatham 4 0.3
Clarke 1 0.1
Clayton 222 16.2
Cobb 85 6.2
Cook 1 0.1
Coweta 5 0.4
Dekalb 112 8.2
Dodge 1 0.1
Dougherty 1 0.1
Douglas 36 2.6
Effingham 1 0.1
Emanuel 1 0.1
Fayette 26 1.9
Fulton 808 59.0
Gordon 1 0.1
Grady 1 0.1
Gwinnett 7 0.5
Hall 1 0.1
Haralson 1 0.1
Heard 1 0.1
Henry 22 1.6
Houston 2 0.1
Jenkins 1 0.1
Liberty 1 0.1
Lincoln 1 0.1
Meriwether 2 0.1
Muscogee 2 0.1
Newton 1 0.1
Paulding 2 0.1
Richmond 4 0.3
Rockdale 3 0.2
Tift 1 0.1
Troup 1 0.1
Walton 2 0.1
Washington 1 0.1
Wilkes 1 0.1
Atlanta Metropolitan College Instate Total 1,369 100.0
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Bainbridge College
County of Origin

Appling
Baker
Baldwin
Berrien
Bibb
Calhoun
Camden
Clay
Clayton
Colquitt
Decatur
Dougherty
Early
Emanuel
Fulton
Grady
Lamar
Lowndes
Miller
Mitchell
Randolph
Richmond
Seminole
Thomas
White

Bainbridge College Instate Total

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Coastal Georgia Community College
County of Origin # %
Appling 6 0.2
Bacon 1 0.0
Baldwin 1 0.0
Bibb 1 0.0
Brantley 121 4.2
Bryan 11 0.4
Bulloch 3 0.1
Camden 647 22.3
Carroll 1 0.0
Charlton 34 1.2
Chatham 81 2.8
Clarke 1 0.0
Clayton 1 0.0
Clinch 1 0.0
Cobb 2 0.1
Columbia 1 0.0
Cook 1 0.0
Dawson 1 0.0
Dekalb 1 0.0
Douglas 4 0.1
Early 1 0.0
Effingham 10 0.3
Evans 2 0.1
Floyd 1 0.0
Forsyth 1 0.0
Fulton 3 0.1
Glynn 1,486 51.3
Gwinnett 1 0.0
Hall 2 0.1
Haralson 1 0.0
Henry 2 0.1
Irwin 3 0.1
Lanier 2 0.1
Laurens 2 0.1
Liberty 40 14
Long 16 0.6
Lowndes 1 0.0
Mcintosh 211 7.3
Monroe 1 0.0
Muscogee 4 0.1
Pierce 4 0.1
Tattnall 5 0.2
Telfair 1 0.0
Thomas 1 0.0
Ware 11 0.4
Wayne 163 5.6
Whitfield 1 0.0
Wilkes 3 0.1
Coastal Georgia Community College Instate Total 2,899 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Darton College
County of Origin # %
Appling 1 0.0
Bacon 1 0.0
Baker 39 0.9
Baldwin 2 0.0
Barrow 2 0.0
Bartow 1 0.0
Ben Hill 14 0.3
Berrien 2 0.0
Bibb 9 0.2
Brantley 4 0.1
Brooks 5 0.1
Bulloch 2 0.0
Calhoun 56 1.3
Camden 4 0.1
Carroll 2 0.0
Chatham 4 0.1
Cherokee 3 0.1
Clarke 3 0.1
Clay 14 0.3
Clayton 12 0.3
Clinch 1 0.0
Cobb 13 0.3
Coffee 1 0.0
Colquitt 52 1.2
Columbia 1 0.0
Cook 5 0.1
Coweta 7 0.2
Crisp 178 4.1
Decatur 49 11
Dekalb 15 0.3
Dodge 3 0.1
Dooly 26 0.6
Dougherty 1,981 453
Early 58 1.3
Elbert 1 0.0
Emanuel 3 0.1
Fayette 1 0.0
Floyd 7 0.2
Forsyth 1 0.0
Fulton 9 0.2
Glynn 1 0.0
Gordon 2 0.0
Grady 26 0.6
Gwinnett 8 0.2
Habersham 2 0.0
Hall 1 0.0
Hancock 3 0.1
Harris 1 0.0
Heard 1 0.0
Henry 8 0.2
Houston 8 0.2
Irwin 8 0.2
Jenkins 1 0.0
Lanier 1 0.0
Laurens 3 0.1
Lee 595 13.6
Liberty 8 0.2
Lincoln 2 0.0
Lowndes 23 0.5
Macon 11 0.3
Marion 7 0.2
Mcduffie 1 0.0
Miller 21 0.5
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Mitchell
Muscogee
Paulding
Peach
Pierce
Pike
Pulaski
Quitman
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Seminole
Spalding
Stewart
Sumter
Talbot
Taylor
Telfair
Terrell
Thomas
Tift
Toombs
Troup
Turner
Twiggs
Ware
Wayne
Webster
Whitfield
Wilcox
Worth

Darton College Instate Total

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
East Georgia College
County of Origin # %
Appling 2 0.1
Bacon 1 0.1
Baldwin 3 0.2
Ben Hill 2 0.1
Bibb 7 0.5
Brantley 1 0.1
Bryan 39 2.6
Bulloch 278 18.8
Burke 35 2.4
Butts 1 0.1
Camden 12 0.8
Candler 67 4.5
Carroll 1 0.1
Chatham 38 2.6
Cherokee 6 0.4
Clayton 1 0.1
Cobb 18 1.2
Coffee 2 0.1
Columbia 10 0.7
Crawford 1 0.1
Crisp 1 0.1
Decatur 1 0.1
Dekalb 13 0.9
Dodge 2 0.1
Dooly 1 0.1
Dougherty 4 0.3
Early 1 0.1
Effingham 57 3.8
Elbert 2 0.1
Emanuel 291 19.6
Evans 23 1.6
Fayette 5 0.3
Forsyth 1 0.1
Fulton 16 1.1
Glascock 1 0.1
Glynn 1 0.1
Greene 2 0.1
Gwinnett 15 1.0
Hall 1 0.1
Hancock 1 0.1
Hart 1 0.1
Henry 2 0.1
Houston 6 0.4
Jasper 1 0.1
Jeff Davis 2 0.1
Jefferson 35 2.4
Jenkins 53 3.6
Johnson 20 1.3
Laurens 5 0.3
Lee 1 0.1
Liberty 23 1.6
Long 2 0.1
Lowndes 4 0.3
Mcduffie 7 0.5
Meriwether 1 0.1
Mitchell 1 0.1
Monroe 2 0.1
Montgomery 24 1.6
Muscogee 3 0.2
Newton 2 0.1
Peach 3 0.2
Pierce 2 0.1
Polk 1 0.1
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Pulaski
Putnam
Richmond
Rockdale
Screven
Sumter
Tattnall
Telfair
Thomas
Tift
Toombs
Treutlen
Troup
Twiggs
Walker
Ware
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Wheeler
Wilcox
Wilkes

East Georgia College Instate Total

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Georgia Highlands College
County of Origin # %
Appling 3 0.1
Banks 1 0.0
Barrow 1 0.0
Bartow 677 20.1
Bibb 1 0.0
Calhoun 1 0.0
Camden 1 0.0
Carroll 74 2.2
Catoosa 2 0.1
Chatham 2 0.1
Chattooga 114 3.4
Cherokee 240 7.1
Clayton 5 0.1
Cobb 549 16.3
Columbia 1 0.0
Coweta 20 0.6
Crisp 1 0.0
Dekalb 9 0.3
Douglas 50 15
Early 1 0.0
Emanuel 1 0.0
Fannin 3 0.1
Fayette 5 0.1
Floyd 837 249
Forsyth 3 0.1
Fulton 7 0.2
Gilmer 2 0.1
Glynn 1 0.0
Gordon 116 34
Gwinnett 11 0.3
Hall 1 0.0
Haralson 85 25
Heard 2 0.1
Henry 1 0.0
Houston 2 0.1
Irwin 1 0.0
Jackson 1 0.0
Jasper 2 0.1
Laurens 1 0.0
Lowndes 2 0.1
Murray 4 0.1
Muscogee 1 0.0
Paulding 152 4.5
Pickens 7 0.2
Pierce 1 0.0
Polk 326 9.7
Rabun 2 0.1
Richmond 1 0.0
Rockdale 1 0.0
Spalding 1 0.0
Stephens 2 0.1
Sumter 2 0.1
Thomas 1 0.0
Troup 4 0.1
Walker 14 0.4
Walton 1 0.0
Washington 1 0.0
Wayne 1 0.0
Whitfield 8 0.2
Georgia Highlands College Instate Total 3,367 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Georgia Perimeter College
County of Origin # %
Atkinson 1 0.0
Baldwin 5 0.0
Banks 1 0.0
Barrow 148 0.9
Bartow 2 0.0
Ben Hill 2 0.0
Bibb 9 0.1
Bryan 2 0.0
Bulloch 4 0.0
Burke 1 0.0
Camden 6 0.0
Carroll 8 0.1
Charlton 1 0.0
Chatham 16 0.1
Cherokee 130 0.8
Clarke 30 0.2
Clay 1 0.0
Clayton 426 2.7
Cobb 671 4.3
Colquitt 1 0.0
Columbia 7 0.0
Coweta 24 0.2
Crawford 1 0.0
Crisp 2 0.0
Dade 1 0.0
Dawson 3 0.0
Decatur 1 0.0
Dekalb 3,941 25.2
Dougherty 6 0.0
Douglas 76 0.5
Elbert 2 0.0
Emanuel 1 0.0
Evans 1 0.0
Fannin 3 0.0
Fayette 46 0.3
Forsyth 177 1.1
Franklin 1 0.0
Fulton 2,689 17.2
Gilmer 1 0.0
Glascock 1 0.0
Glynn 4 0.0
Gordon 1 0.0
Gwinnett 5,282 33.8
Habersham 2 0.0
Hall 38 0.2
Hancock 1 0.0
Haralson 4 0.0
Hart 8 0.1
Henry 200 13
Houston 9 0.1
Irwin 1 0.0
Jackson 27 0.2
Jasper 17 0.1
Jefferson 2 0.0
Jones 2 0.0
Lamar 2 0.0
Laurens 3 0.0
Lee 2 0.0
Liberty 3 0.0
Lincoln 1 0.0
Lowndes 9 0.1
Lumpkin 5 0.0
Macon 1 0.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Madison 2 0.0
Mcduffie 4 0.0
Mcintosh 1 0.0
Mitchell 1 0.0
Monroe 1 0.0
Morgan 8 0.1
Muscogee 9 0.1
Newton 419 2.7
Oconee 5 0.0
Oglethorpe 2 0.0
Paulding 20 0.1
Peach 2 0.0
Pickens 1 0.0
Putnam 3 0.0
Rabun 1 0.0
Randolph 1 0.0
Richmond 8 0.1
Rockdale 712 4.6
Screven 1 0.0
Spalding 6 0.0
Stephens 2 0.0
Sumter 3 0.0
Talbot 1 0.0
Tattnall 2 0.0
Telfair 1 0.0
Terrell 1 0.0
Thomas 3 0.0
Toombs 3 0.0
Treutlen 1 0.0
Troup 2 0.0
Union 2 0.0
Upson 1 0.0
Walker 2 0.0
Walton 312 2.0
Wayne 2 0.0
White 3 0.0
Whitfield 2 0.0
Wilkes 1 0.0
Wilkinson 1 0.0
Georgia Perimeter College Instate Total 15,625 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Gordon College
County of Origin # %
Atkinson 1 0.0
Baldwin 9 0.3
Barrow 2 0.1
Bartow 2 0.1
Bibb 93 3.2
Bleckley 1 0.0
Bulloch 1 0.0
Burke 1 0.0
Butts 52 1.8
Camden 2 0.1
Carroll 9 0.3
Chatham 10 0.3
Cherokee 2 0.1
Clarke 14 0.5
Clayton 262 9.0
Cobb 34 1.2
Coffee 1 0.0
Cook 1 0.0
Coweta 92 3.2
Crawford 7 0.2
Crisp 3 0.1
Decatur 4 0.1
Dekalb 131 4.5
Dooly 4 0.1
Dougherty 11 0.4
Douglas 19 0.7
Effingham 1 0.0
Elbert 1 0.0
Emanuel 1 0.0
Fayette 194 6.7
Floyd 4 0.1
Forsyth 3 0.1
Franklin 1 0.0
Fulton 457 15.8
Glynn 4 0.1
Gordon 1 0.0
Greene 5 0.2
Gwinnett 30 1.0
Hall 2 0.1
Hancock 1 0.0
Harris 2 0.1
Heard 5 0.2
Henry 301 104
Houston 14 0.5
Jackson 1 0.0
Jasper 10 0.3
Jefferson 1 0.0
Jones 9 0.3
Lamar 113 3.9
Lanier 1 0.0
Laurens 12 0.4
Liberty 4 0.1
Long 1 0.0
Lowndes 4 0.1
Meriwether 25 0.9
Mitchell 1 0.0
Monroe 81 2.8
Montgomery 2 0.1
Morgan 4 0.1
Muscogee 18 0.6
Newton 21 0.7
Paulding 3 0.1
Peach 2 0.1
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Pickens 1 0.0
Pierce 1 0.0
Pike 66 2.3
Pulaski 2 0.1
Putnam 1 0.0
Rabun 4 0.1
Richmond 13 0.4
Rockdale 35 1.2
Schley 2 0.1
Spalding 331 11.4
Sumter 4 0.1
Tattnall 1 0.0
Taylor 1 0.0
Telfair 1 0.0
Thomas 4 0.1
Tift 1 0.0
Toombs 7 0.2
Treutlen 1 0.0
Troup 15 0.5
Turner 1 0.0
Twiggs 2 0.1
Upson 273 9.4
Walton 2 0.1
Ware 9 0.3
Wheeler 1 0.0
Whitfield 5 0.2
Wilkinson 4 0.1
Gordon College Instate Total 2,896 100.0
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Middle Georgia College
County of Origin

Appling
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Chatham
Cherokee
Clarke
Clayton
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Effingham
Emanuel
Evans
Fayette
Forsyth
Fulton
Glascock
Glynn
Gordon
Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Harris
Hart
Henry
Houston
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Jones 14 0.6
Lamar 1 0.0
Lanier 1 0.0
Laurens 560 22.2
Lee 5 0.2
Liberty 17 0.7
Lincoln 5 0.2
Long 3 0.1
Lowndes 14 0.6
Lumpkin 1 0.0
Macon 3 0.1
Marion 1 0.0
Mcduffie 6 0.2
Meriwether 1 0.0
Monroe 10 0.4
Montgomery 17 0.7
Morgan 3 0.1
Muscogee 11 0.4
Newton 11 0.4
Oconee 4 0.2
Paulding 6 0.2
Peach 14 0.6
Pickens 1 0.0
Pierce 2 0.1
Pike 2 0.1
Polk 2 0.1
Pulaski 93 3.7
Putnam 3 0.1
Rabun 1 0.0
Randolph 2 0.1
Richmond 21 0.8
Rockdale 11 0.4
Screven 4 0.2
Seminole 1 0.0
Spalding 6 0.2
Stephens 2 0.1
Sumter 7 0.3
Tattnall 1 0.0
Taylor 3 0.1
Telfair 47 1.9
Thomas 13 0.5
Tift 4 0.2
Toombs 27 1.1
Treutlen 43 1.7
Troup 5 0.2
Twiggs 32 13
Union 1 0.0
Upson 3 0.1
Walton 13 0.5
Warren 3 0.1
Washington 26 1.0
Wayne 13 0.5
Webster 1 0.0
Wheeler 28 11
Whitfield 4 0.2
Wilcox 19 0.8
Wilkes 1 0.0
Wilkinson 36 1.4
Worth 1 0.0
Middle Georgia College Instate Total 2,521 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
South Georgia College
County of Origin # %
Appling 76 53
Atkinson 91 6.3
Bacon 88 6.1
Baldwin 1 0.1
Ben Hill 41 2.8
Berrien 16 11
Bibb 2 0.1
Brantley 5 0.3
Brooks 4 0.3
Bulloch 4 0.3
Burke 3 0.2
Butts 1 0.1
Camden 4 0.3
Candler 2 0.1
Catoosa 1 0.1
Charlton 5 0.3
Chatham 3 0.2
Cherokee 1 0.1
Clarke 4 0.3
Clayton 6 0.4
Clinch 7 0.5
Cobb 6 0.4
Coffee 518 36.0
Colquitt 5 0.3
Columbia 6 0.4
Cook 4 0.3
Coweta 2 0.1
Crisp 1 0.1
Dawson 1 0.1
Dekalb 11 0.8
Dodge 1 0.1
Dougherty 2 0.1
Douglas 3 0.2
Early 1 0.1
Echols 2 0.1
Effingham 1 0.1
Emanuel 1 0.1
Fayette 1 0.1
Fulton 4 0.3
Glascock 1 0.1
Glynn 14 1.0
Gordon 1 0.1
Grady 3 0.2
Greene 1 0.1
Gwinnett 10 0.7
Henry 3 0.2
Houston 12 0.8
Irwin 22 15
Jackson 1 0.1
Jeff Davis 71 4.9
Jefferson 4 0.3
Jenkins 1 0.1
Jones 1 0.1
Lamar 1 0.1
Lanier 7 0.5
Laurens 4 0.3
Liberty 11 0.8
Long 3 0.2
Lowndes 135 9.4
Mitchell 1 0.1
Monroe 1 0.1
Montgomery 2 0.1
Muscogee 2 0.1
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Newton 3 0.2
Peach 1 0.1
Pierce 23 1.6
Rabun 1 0.1
Randolph 1 0.1
Richmond 6 0.4
Rockdale 1 0.1
Seminole 1 0.1
Spalding 1 0.1
Sumter 5 0.3
Tattnall 3 0.2
Telfair 28 1.9
Thomas 9 0.6
Tift 3 0.2
Toombs 5 0.3
Turner 1 0.1
Twiggs 1 0.1
Upson 1 0.1
Walton 2 0.1
Ware 58 4.0
Washington 6 0.4
Wayne 24 1.7
Wheeler 4 0.3
Wilcox 4 0.3
South Georgia College Instate Total 1,439 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Waycross College
County of Origin # %
Appling 36 4.3
Atkinson 3 0.4
Bacon 21 25
Brantley 56 6.7
Bryan 5 0.6
Camden 2 0.2
Charlton 27 3.2
Chatham 3 0.4
Clinch 15 18
Cobb 1 0.1
Coffee 8 1.0
Columbia 1 0.1
Dougherty 1 0.1
Douglas 2 0.2
Fulton 1 0.1
Glynn 9 1.1
Hall 1 0.1
Houston 3 0.4
Jeff Davis 4 0.5
Lanier 1 0.1
Liberty 90 10.8
Long 12 14
Lowndes 5 0.6
Pierce 134 16.0
Richmond 1 0.1
Tattnall 4 0.5
Telfair 1 0.1
Tift 1 0.1
Treutlen 1 0.1
Ware 328 39.3
Wayne 58 6.9
Waycross College Instate Total 835 100.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

Two-Year Colleges Total 42,480 19.9
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Instate Total

Research Universities
County of Origin

Appling
Atkinson
Bacon
Baker
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Chattooga
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Echols
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

212,967

Sector Summary

100.0
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Franklin
Fulton
Gilmer
Glascock
Glynn
Gordon
Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Harris
Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Long
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mcduffie
Mcintosh
Meriwether
Miller
Mitchell
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Quitman
Rabun
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Seminole
Spalding

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

133
9,735
66

9

328
109
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Stephens 115 0.2
Stewart 7 0.0
Sumter 80 0.1
Talbot 4 0.0
Taliaferro 6 0.0
Tattnall 23 0.0
Taylor 7 0.0
Telfair 18 0.0
Terrell 21 0.0
Thomas 153 0.3
Tift 184 0.3
Toombs 93 0.2
Towns 40 0.1
Treutlen 10 0.0
Troup 201 0.3
Turner 16 0.0
Twiggs 8 0.0
Union 48 0.1
Upson 80 0.1
Walker 139 0.2
Walton 457 0.8
Ware 97 0.2
Warren 14 0.0
Washington 84 0.1
Wayne 44 0.1
Webster 2 0.0
Wheeler 10 0.0
White 66 0.1
Whitfield 285 0.5
Wilcox 23 0.0
Wilkes 50 0.1
Wilkinson 18 0.0
Worth 33 0.1
Research Universities Total 58,832 27.6
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Regional Universities
County of Origin # %
Appling 146 0.6
Atkinson 41 0.2
Bacon 73 0.3
Baker 8 0.0
Baldwin 102 0.4
Banks 8 0.0
Barrow 27 0.1
Bartow 79 0.3
Ben Hill 115 0.5
Berrien 210 0.8
Bibb 509 2.0
Bleckley 50 0.2
Brantley 49 0.2
Brooks 139 0.6
Bryan 282 11
Bulloch 1,219 4.9
Burke 109 0.4
Butts 30 0.1
Calhoun 18 0.1
Camden 396 1.6
Candler 96 0.4
Carroll 70 0.3
Catoosa 28 0.1
Charlton 64 0.3
Chatham 963 3.9
Chattahoochee 6 0.0
Chattooga 5 0.0
Cherokee 252 1.0
Clarke 114 0.5
Clay 7 0.0
Clayton 345 14
Clinch 67 0.3
Cobb 1,307 53
Coffee 266 1.1
Colquitt 300 1.2
Columbia 465 1.9
Cook 169 0.7
Coweta 238 1.0
Crawford 21 0.1
Crisp 112 0.4
Dade 7 0.0
Dawson 20 0.1
Decatur 106 0.4
Dekalb 929 3.7
Dodge 56 0.2
Dooly 38 0.2
Dougherty 292 1.2
Douglas 148 0.6
Early 63 0.3
Echols 17 0.1
Effingham 413 1.7
Elbert 16 0.1
Emanuel 185 0.7
Evans 137 0.6
Fannin 11 0.0
Fayette 471 1.9
Floyd 53 0.2
Forsyth 202 0.8
Franklin 8 0.0
Fulton 1,304 5.2
Gilmer 12 0.0
Glascock 10 0.0
Glynn 429 1.7
Gordon 34 0.1
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Grady 98 0.4
Greene 24 0.1
Gwinnett 1,530 6.1
Habersham 15 0.1
Hall 123 0.5
Hancock 16 0.1
Haralson 17 0.1
Harris 36 0.1
Hart 34 0.1
Heard 7 0.0
Henry 390 1.6
Houston 578 2.3
Irwin 52 0.2
Jackson 48 0.2
Jasper 19 0.1
Jeff Davis 97 0.4
Jefferson 86 0.3
Jenkins 115 0.5
Johnson 36 0.1
Jones 52 0.2
Lamar 19 0.1
Lanier 62 0.2
Laurens 336 13
Lee 128 0.5
Liberty 324 1.3
Lincoln 28 0.1
Long 37 0.1
Lowndes 2,040 8.2
Lumpkin 7 0.0
Macon 23 0.1
Madison 37 0.1
Marion 3 0.0
Mcduffie 76 0.3
Mcintosh 35 0.1
Meriwether 23 0.1
Miller 29 0.1
Mitchell 103 0.4
Monroe 63 0.3
Montgomery 61 0.2
Morgan 33 0.1
Murray 7 0.0
Muscogee 245 1.0
Newton 120 0.5
Oconee 59 0.2
Oglethorpe 15 0.1
Paulding 59 0.2
Peach 79 0.3
Pickens 15 0.1
Pierce 122 0.5
Pike 28 0.1
Polk 18 0.1
Pulaski 53 0.2
Putnam 23 0.1
Quitman 1 0.0
Rabun 13 0.1
Randolph 15 0.1
Richmond 428 17
Rockdale 245 1.0
Schley 3 0.0
Screven 210 0.8
Seminole 44 0.2
Spalding 108 0.4
Stephens 25 0.1
Stewart 6 0.0
Sumter 89 0.4
Talbot 6 0.0
Taliaferro 3 0.0
Tattnall 184 0.7
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Taylor 17 0.1
Telfair 48 0.2
Terrell 25 0.1
Thomas 396 1.6
Tift 279 11
Toombs 303 1.2
Towns 10 0.0
Treutlen 51 0.2
Troup 99 0.4
Turner 34 0.1
Twiggs 21 0.1
Union 11 0.0
Upson 74 0.3
Walker 39 0.2
Walton 105 0.4
Ware 251 1.0
Warren 11 0.0
Washington 98 0.4
Wayne 214 0.9
Webster 3 0.0
Wheeler 28 0.1
White 16 0.1
Whitfield 68 0.3
Wilcox 32 0.1
Wilkes 35 0.1
Wilkinson 24 0.1
Worth 72 0.3
Regional Universities Total 24,893 11.7
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State Universities
County of Origin

Appling
Atkinson
Bacon
Baker
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Chattooga
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Echols
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton
Gilmer
Glascock
Glynn
Gordon

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
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Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Harris
Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Long
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mcduffie
Mcintosh
Meriwether
Miller
Mitchell
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Quitman
Rabun
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Seminole
Spalding
Stephens
Stewart
Sumter
Talbot
Taliaferro
Tattnall

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

57
82
3,585
182
892
74
289
439
63
118
1,759
904
33
147
68
10
151
24
28
164
83
3
231
240
761
91
48
161
323
159
60
97
268
50
178
61
125
119
23
107
120
3,512
376
185
36
1,159
316
204
33
107
184
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Taylor 102 0.1
Telfair 28 0.0
Terrell 122 0.2
Thomas 148 0.2
Tift 140 0.2
Toombs 55 0.1
Towns 40 0.1
Treutlen 12 0.0
Troup 537 0.7
Turner 41 0.1
Twiggs 45 0.1
Union 118 0.2
Upson 147 0.2
Walker 181 0.3
Walton 272 0.4
Ware 122 0.2
Warren 55 0.1
Washington 188 0.3
Wayne 101 0.1
Webster 38 0.1
Wheeler 11 0.0
White 208 0.3
Whitfield 346 0.5
Wilcox 32 0.0
Wilkes 92 0.1
Wilkinson 101 0.1
Worth 84 0.1
State Universities Total 71,959 33.8
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State Colleges
County of Origin

Appling
Atkinson
Bacon
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Chattooga
Cherokee
Clarke
Clayton
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd
Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton
Gilmer
Glascock
Glynn
Gordon
Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Habersham

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
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Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Harris
Hart
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Mcduffie
Mcintosh
Meriwether
Miller
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Rabun
Richmond
Rockdale
Spalding
Stephens
Sumter
Talbot
Taliaferro
Tattnall
Taylor
Telfair
Thomas
Tift
Toombs
Towns
Troup
Turner
Twiggs
Union
Upson
Walker
Walton
Ware
Washington

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

1,249
21

2

1

25

57
1,712

253

254

N

=
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Wayne 1 0.0
Webster 1 0.0
Wheeler 1 0.0
White 88 0.6
Whitfield 1,617 10.9
Wilcox 1 0.0
Wilkes 2 0.0
Wilkinson 43 0.3
Worth 2 0.0
State Colleges Total 14,803 7.0
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Two-Year Colleges
County of Origin # %
Appling 149 0.4
Atkinson 105 0.2
Bacon 113 0.3
Baker 58 0.1
Baldwin 50 0.1
Banks 8 0.0
Barrow 166 0.4
Bartow 700 1.6
Ben Hill 218 0.5
Berrien 141 0.3
Bibb 191 0.4
Bleckley 198 0.5
Brantley 200 0.5
Brooks 30 0.1
Bryan 60 0.1
Bulloch 311 0.7
Burke 59 0.1
Butts 65 0.2
Calhoun 69 0.2
Camden 697 1.6
Candler 72 0.2
Carroll 101 0.2
Catoosa 7 0.0
Charlton 73 0.2
Chatham 190 0.4
Chattooga 119 0.3
Cherokee 394 0.9
Clarke 74 0.2
Clay 18 0.0
Clayton 981 2.3
Clinch 34 0.1
Cobb 1,453 3.4
Coffee 565 1.3
Colquitt 499 1.2
Columbia 56 0.1
Cook 164 0.4
Coweta 192 0.5
Crawford 22 0.1
Crisp 257 0.6
Dade 2 0.0
Dawson 7 0.0
Decatur 1,308 3.1
Dekalb 4,285 10.1
Dodge 228 0.5
Dooly 57 0.1
Dougherty 2,058 4.8
Douglas 211 0.5
Early 280 0.7
Echols 11 0.0
Effingham 91 0.2
Elbert 11 0.0
Emanuel 330 0.8
Evans 29 0.1
Fannin 7 0.0
Fayette 301 0.7
Floyd 855 2.0
Forsyth 201 0.5
Franklin 3 0.0
Fulton 4,045 9.5
Gilmer 10 0.0
Glascock 4 0.0
Glynn 1,531 3.6
Gordon 131 0.3
Grady 282 0.7

SRPT405a
1/12/2006



University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Greene 12 0.0
Gwinnett 5,490 129
Habersham 8 0.0
Hall 56 0.1
Hancock 14 0.0
Haralson 94 0.2
Harris 6 0.0
Hart 15 0.0
Heard 9 0.0
Henry 587 14
Houston 329 0.8
Irwin 145 0.3
Jackson 38 0.1
Jasper 37 0.1
Jeff Davis 87 0.2
Jefferson 52 0.1
Jenkins 63 0.1
Johnson 97 0.2
Jones 31 0.1
Lamar 122 0.3
Lanier 26 0.1
Laurens 598 1.4
Lee 626 15
Liberty 216 0.5
Lincoln 10 0.0
Long 38 0.1
Lowndes 305 0.7
Lumpkin 8 0.0
Macon 20 0.0
Madison 8 0.0
Marion 10 0.0
Mcduffie 26 0.1
Mcintosh 212 0.5
Meriwether 30 0.1
Miller 307 0.7
Mitchell 244 0.6
Monroe 113 0.3
Montgomery 47 0.1
Morgan 23 0.1
Murray 8 0.0
Muscogee 72 0.2
Newton 481 11
Oconee 16 0.0
Oglethorpe 11 0.0
Paulding 199 0.5
Peach 32 0.1
Pickens 11 0.0
Pierce 171 0.4
Pike 80 0.2
Polk 333 0.8
Pulaski 104 0.2
Putnam 13 0.0
Quitman 3 0.0
Rabun 15 0.0
Randolph 79 0.2
Richmond 90 0.2
Rockdale 772 1.8
Schley 15 0.0
Screven 58 0.1
Seminole 347 0.8
Spalding 347 0.8
Stephens 9 0.0
Stewart 7 0.0
Sumter 212 0.5
Talbot 3 0.0
Tattnall 88 0.2
Taylor 6 0.0
Telfair 86 0.2
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University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
Terrell 147 0.3
Thomas 200 0.5
Tift 664 1.6
Toombs 167 0.4
Towns 1 0.0
Treutlen 65 0.2
Troup 42 0.1
Turner 162 0.4
Twiggs 38 0.1
Union 6 0.0
Upson 284 0.7
Walker 30 0.1
Walton 343 0.8
Ware 417 1.0
Warren 6 0.0
Washington 45 0.1
Wayne 282 0.7
Webster 13 0.0
Wheeler 41 0.1
White 5 0.0
Whitfield 25 0.1
Wilcox 78 0.2
Wilkes 18 0.0
Wilkinson 42 0.1
Worth 395 0.9
Two-Year Colleges Total 42,480 19.9
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Entire System
County of Origin

Appling
Atkinson
Bacon
Baker
Baldwin
Banks
Barrow
Bartow
Ben Hill
Berrien
Bibb
Bleckley
Brantley
Brooks
Bryan
Bulloch
Burke
Butts
Calhoun
Camden
Candler
Carroll
Catoosa
Charlton
Chatham
Chattahoochee
Chattooga
Cherokee
Clarke
Clay
Clayton
Clinch
Cobb
Coffee
Colquitt
Columbia
Cook
Coweta
Crawford
Crisp
Dade
Dawson
Decatur
Dekalb
Dodge
Dooly
Dougherty
Douglas
Early
Echols
Effingham
Elbert
Emanuel
Evans
Fannin
Fayette
Floyd

University System of Georgia
In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

System Summary

391
167
218

933
210
891
1,862
448
393
4,340
374
315
227
895
1,900
399
249
162
1,437
224
1,960
874
164
6,201

279
4,317
2,810

5,455
135
19,923
973
993
3,784
374
2,171
240
628
134
369
1,632
14,277
408
254
4,027
2,276
439

1,054
247
610
254
277

4,193

1,601
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Forsyth
Franklin
Fulton
Gilmer
Glascock
Glynn
Gordon
Grady
Greene
Gwinnett
Habersham
Hall
Hancock
Haralson
Harris
Hart
Heard
Henry
Houston
Irwin
Jackson
Jasper
Jeff Davis
Jefferson
Jenkins
Johnson
Jones
Lamar
Lanier
Laurens
Lee
Liberty
Lincoln
Long
Lowndes
Lumpkin
Macon
Madison
Marion
Mcduffie
Mcintosh
Meriwether
Miller
Mitchell
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Murray
Muscogee
Newton
Oconee
Oglethorpe
Paulding
Peach
Pickens
Pierce
Pike

Polk
Pulaski
Putnam
Quitman
Rabun
Randolph
Richmond
Rockdale
Schley
Screven
Seminole

University System of Georgia

In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005
2,585 1.2
242 0.1
19,537 9.2
345 0.2
50 0.0
2,647 1.2
961 0.5
495 0.2
224 0.1
20,164 9.5
544 0.3
2,996 1.4
140 0.1
440 0.2
598 0.3
231 0.1
146 0.1
3,789 1.8
4,055 1.9
260 0.1
792 0.4
177 0.1
222 0.1
337 0.2
214 0.1
181 0.1
566 0.3
300 0.1
98 0.0
1,352 0.6
1,124 0.5
1,429 0.7
167 0.1
131 0.1
2,795 1.3
486 0.2
270 0.1
393 0.2
124 0.1
471 0.2
312 0.1
266 0.1
408 0.2
515 0.2
603 0.3
150 0.1
325 0.2
820 0.4
4,439 2.1
1,352 0.6
1,309 0.6
198 0.1
1,721 0.8
741 0.3
333 0.2
359 0.2
293 0.1
612 0.3
254 0.1
265 0.1
15 0.0
180 0.1
173 0.1
5,357 2.5
2,404 11
92 0.0
348 0.2
457 0.2

SRPT405a
1/12/2006



Spalding
Stephens
Stewart
Sumter
Talbot
Taliaferro
Tattnall
Taylor
Telfair
Terrell
Thomas
Tift
Toombs
Towns
Treutlen
Troup
Turner
Twiggs
Union
Upson
Walker
Walton
Ware
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Webster
Wheeler
White
Whitfield
Wilcox
Wilkes
Wilkinson
Worth

System Total

University System of Georgia

In-State Enrollment by County of Origin and Institution

Fall 2005

1,009
355

586
212,967
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